
Jacqueline Padrón

National Hispanic Emphasis Program Manager

Outreach and Advocacy Division

USDA/NRCS

Phone:  (301) 504-2282

e-mail:  jacqueline.padron@wdc.usda.gov

State/Center

Hispanic Emphasis 

Program Manager e-mail address

1 Alabama Michael Gunn michael.gunn@al.usda.gov

2 Alaska Sunny Castillo sunny.castillo@ak.usda.gov

3 Arizona Kris Graham-Chavez kristin.grahamchavez@az.usda.gov

4 Arkansas Pat Hoeffken pat.hoeffken@ar.usda.gov

5 California Lucinda Roth lucinda.roth@ca.usda.gov

6 Caribbean Area

7 Colorado Debra M. Molinaro debra.molinaro@co.usda.gov

8 Connecticut Fernando Rincon fernando.rincon@ct.usda.gov

9 Delaware Brooke Brittingham brooke.brittingham@de.usda.gov

10 E. Remote Sensing Lab Vera Thomas vera.thomas@gnb.usda.gov

11 Florida Karyn Ruiz-Toro karyn.ruiz-toro@fl.usda.gov

12 Fort Worth Federal Ctr Rafael Guerrero rafael.guerrero@ftw.usda.gov

13 Georgia Chris Groskreutz chris.groskreutz@ga.usda.gov

14 Idaho

15 Illinois Kelly German kelly.german@il.usda.gov

16 Indiana Lindsay Martinez lindsay.martinez@in.usda.gov

17 Iowa Paul Vondra paul.vondra@ia.usda.gov

18 Kansas Xiomara Eaves xiomara.eaves@ks.usda.gov

19 Kentucky Carlos Roda carlos.roda@ky.usda.gov

20 Louisiana Tania Nanna tania.nanna@la.usda.gov

21 Maine Jade Gianforte jade.gianforte@me.usda.gov

22 Maryland Heydsha Cordero heydsha.cordero@md.usda.gov

23 Massachusetts,Rhode Island Aaron Dushku aaron.dushku@ma.usda.gov

24 Michigan Linda Ortiz linda.ortiz@mi.usda.gov

25 Minnesota Yara Gonzalez yara.gonzalez@mn.usda.gov

26 Mississippi

27 Missouri Sandi Lewis sandi.lewis@mo.usda.gov

28 Montana Philip Sandoval philip.sandoval@mt.usda.gov

29 Nebraska Michael Perry michael.perry2@ne.usda.gov

30 Nevada Carmella Apodaca Irwin carmella.apodaca@nv.usda.gov

31 New Hampshire Mary Ellen Cannon maryellen.cannon@nh.usda.gov

32 New Jersey Edwin Muniz edwin.muniz@nj.usda.gov

33 New Mexico Phillip Herrera phillip.herrera@nm.usda.gov

34 New York Liz Camps liz.roldan@ny.usda.gov

35 North Carolina Milton Cortes milton.cortes@nc.usda.gov
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36 North Dakota Ruben Torres ruben.torres@nd.usda.gov

37 Ohio Angel Arehart angel.arehart@oh.usda.gov

38 Oklahoma Raul Hinojosa raul.hinojosa@ok.usda.gov

39 Oregon Jim Regan-Vienop jim.reganvienop@or.usda.gov

40 Pacific Islands Area Patrick Niemeyer patrick.niemeyer@hi.usda.gov

41 Pennsylvania Noel Soto noel.soto@pa.usda.gov

42 South Carolina Jayson Mas jayson.mas@sc.usda.gov

43 South Dakota Matthew Cavenee matthew.cavenee@sd.usda.gov

44 Tennessee Haydee Thillet haydee.thillet@tn.usda.gov

45 Texas Flavio Garza flavio.garza@tx.usda.gov

46 Utah Anthony Steinfeldt anthony.steinfeldt@ut.usda.gov

47 Vermont Jim Wood jim.wood@vt.usda.gov

48 Virginia Kim Argoe kim.argoe@va.usda.gov

49 Washington Donald Hanson donald.hanson@wa.usda.gov

50 West ENTSC Jared Hines jared.hines@por.usda.gov

51 West Virginia Adriana Jimenez-Lopez adriana.jimenez.lopez@wv.usda.gov

52 Wisconsin Irizarry, Natalie natalie.irizarry@wi.usda.gov

53 Wyoming Randy Staples randy.staples@wy.usda.gov

JP Nov. 2011

mailto:ruben.torres@nd.usda.gov
mailto:angel.arehart@oh.usda.gov
mailto:raul.hinojosa@ok.usda.gov
mailto:jim.reganvienop@or.usda.gov
mailto:patrick.niemeyer@hi.usda.gov
mailto:noel.soto@pa.usda.gov
mailto:jayson.mas@sc.usda.gov
mailto:matthew.cavenee@sd.usda.gov
mailto:haydee.thillet@tn.usda.gov
mailto:flavio.garza@tx.usda.gov
mailto:anthony.steinfeldt@ut.usda.gov
mailto:jim.wood@vt.usda.gov
mailto:kim.argoe@va.usda.gov
mailto:donald.hanson@wa.usda.gov
mailto:jared.hines@por.usda.gov
mailto:adriana.jimenez.lopez@wv.usda.gov
mailto:natalie.irizarry@wi.usda.gov
mailto:randy.staples@wy.usda.gov

